

City of Ann Arbor

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	10-0	178	Version:	1	Name:	Case No. 08-518-CD	
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/16	/2010			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	2/16	/2010			Final action:	2/16/2010	
Enactment date:	2/16	/2010			Enactment #:	R-10-045	
Title:	Resolution to Direct City Attorney to Resolve Washtenaw County Circuit Case No. 08-518-CD						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	on	Result
2/16/2010	1	City Cou	ncil		App	proved	Pass

Resolution to Direct City Attorney to Resolve Washtenaw County Circuit Case No. 08-518-CD RESOLVED, In Ouellette v. City of Ann Arbor, Washtenaw County Circuit Court Case No.: 08-518-CD, the Council directs the City Attorney to resolve this matter within the parameters recommended by the City Attorney in closed session.